AN EXPERIMENTAL STUDY ON ELASTIC-PLASTIC
BEHAVIORS AND BENDING STRENGTHS OF CIRCULAR
CFT COLUMN BASES  WITH BUILT-IN
 HIGH STRENGTH REINFORCEMENTS
In this study, the authors proposed a new exposed-type column base which is a circular exposed-type CFT
column base with built-in high strength reinforcements (CFTR column base). The base plate and anchor
bolts were omitted in this CFTR column base, but the high strength reinforcements were inserted from the
CFT column to the foundation. A total of six specimens was fabricated and tested. Parameters for the tests

base-plate type circular CFTR column base connection
which is one part of the serial research on the CFTR
connections.
   Generally, an exposed-type CFT column base
consists of a base plate and anchor bolts to connect
第９回複合・合成構造の活用に関するシンポジウム
（29）
230
(a) CFT column base (b) CFTR column base
Fig.1 Exposed-type column base
Table 1 Summary of test specimens
Fig.2 Details of  the specimens
※ 1.   Axial force ratio was decided by the compressive strength of the CFT column
※ 2. φ 390 × 4 steel tube was fabricated from the φ 400 × 9 steel tube (SKK490 specified in JIS)
Grade Dim.(mm) D/t Grade Quantity
No.1 C-16M0.2-0.25 0.25
No.2 C-16M0.2-0.45 0.45
No.3 C-16M0.2-0.10 0.10
No.4 C-16H0.2-0.45 0.45 Fc60
No.5 C-8M0.2-0.25 0.25 USD685 8-D19
No.6 C-16M0.1-0.25 0.25 USD590 16-D19 0.1%(D6@180)
0.2%(D6@90)
Specimen
Axial Force
Ratio※1